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NO. PART NO. PART NAME Q'ty | DESCRIPTION [ R/P FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL NO REMARKS
1 | zJ471071110001 |7L—A FLAME 1
2 0796 0505 530 |DU7'y¥a BUSHING 2 |50%55x%30
3 | ZJ471076120002 |7L—A FLAME 1
4 | A1100112 030 |H Lk BOLT 9 |M12x30
5 | A360 0101 202 |N'34H'% SW 9
6 | A301 0112 001 |Fyb NUT 8 |M12
7 | zJ471076110000 |9 LINK 1
8 | ZJ471076191001 |7yv WASHER 1
9 |zJ471076192001 |7y¥+ WASHER 1
10 | ZJ471076210000 |3=F—Y3Y CYLINDER 1
11 | ZJ471076291000 |t™Y PIN 1
12 | ZJ471076292000 |t°Y PIN 1
13 | 0742 0101 200 |EYYY" RING 4
14 | ZJ113551721001 |Abyn—t"y PIN 1
15 | ZJ391021210001 |k 34 )u7—4 ARM 1
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NO. PART NO. PART NAME Q'ty | DESCRIPTION [ R/P FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL NO REMARKS
16 | A650 0100 600 |9 JAZy7lL NIPPLE 1 |A-M6
17 | 0750 0562 054 |AT7I)UY BEARING 2 |6205 2RS
18 | ZJ401051631001 |n7 HUB 1
19 | 2J052262318420 |AA™—H BUSHING 1
20 |zJ006100160100 [R77Yv4" SPRING 1
21 | A301 0110 003 |[+vk NUT 1 |M10
22 | ZJ005105001010 |/7 +yk NUB NUT 1 |M10
23 | ZJ113151633000 (A7 Hn — COVER 1
24 |2J391021311000 (N7 Hn'— COVER 1
25 | A110 0110 020 |&'JLb BOLT 1 |M10x20
26 | A360 0101 002 |24 H'% SW 1
27 | ZJ113239510000 (44¥ 7Y TIRE ASSY 1
27-1| ZJ113239511000 |44+ TIRE 1
27-2| ZJ113465113000 [HK4—)L WHEEL 1
27-3| ZJ113465112000 |KA—IL(N LT 7N4T) WHEEL 1
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NO. PART NO. PART NAME Q'ty | DESCRIPTION | R/P FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL N0 REMARKS
27-4|ZJ113465118000 [)v4’ RING 1
27-5| ZJ113465119000 |I7—n'IL7 BULB 1
27-6| A110 0108 025 |&IL+ BOLT 3 |M8x25
27-7| A360 0100 802 |n'4#44'% SW 3 |M8H
27-8| A301 0108 001 |[+vbh NUT 3 |M8
28 | A110 0108 025 |[&ILk BOLT 3 |M8x25
29 | A360 0100 802 |n'244'% SwW 3 |M8H
30 | A301 0108 001 [+vb NUT 3 |M8
31 | zJ471076194001 [7°L—F PLATE 1
32 | ZJ471076150000 | 7" 34y BRACKET 1
33 | 0350 0141 022 |PW WASHER 2
34 | 05210110 000 [RE’Y R PIN 2
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NO. PART NO. PART NAME Q'ty | DESCRIPTION | R/P FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL N REMARKS

1 | 2J47107-2510-002 |7L—L FLAME 1

2 A650 0100 600  |7YR=y7'l GREAS NIPPLE | 2

3 40105-2610-003 |E"Yuikg— HOLDER 2

4 A110 0112 035 |[h9%& b BOLT 8 [M12X35

5 A301 0112 001  |Fvb NUT 8 [M12

6 A360 0101 202 [sw SwW 8 [12

7 | 2J11355-2621-000 |7—A4 ARM 2

8 | 2J11355-2622-001 |Abyn'—h— COLLER 2

9 | 2J11355-2630-001 |¥+v7° CAP 2

10 | 2J11355-2641-000 |AT— STAY 2

11 | 2J02421-0000-220 |t5% 0% PW 2 |22

12 | 2J03410-0120-000 |'JuFt"Y PIN 2

13 0350 0151 226 [PW PW 2 [12Xx26%2.3

14 0520 0140 030 [7UEY SPLIT PIN 2

15 | 2J11355-2650-000 |AUM b HANDLE 2

16 | 2J00710-0300-050 |=%"1) GRIP 2

17 0521 0112 000 [REY SNAP PIN 2

18 0550 0004 028  [A-IEY SPRING PIN 4

19 | 2J11323-9510-000 |41¥ASSY TIRE ASSY 2

19-1| 2J11323-9511-000 |44% TIRE 2

19-2| 2J11346-5112-000 |K4-M(N N7 T7FYE)  [WHEEL 2

19-3| 2J11346-5113-000 |K1—IL WHEEL 2

19-4| 2J11346-5118-000 |n'y%y SEAL 2
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NO. PART NO. PART NAME Q'ty | DESCRIPTION | R/P FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL N REMARKS

19-5| ZJ11346-5119-000 [T7—n'IL7 VALVE 2

19-6] A110 0108 020 |&'ILb BOLT 6

19-7] A360 0100 802 [sSw SW 6

19-8] A301 0108 001  [#vb NUT 6

20 | 2J11346-5115-002 |k{—bhn'— COVER 2

21 | ZJ40105-1631-001 |17 HUB 2

22 | 2J05226-2318-420 |AA—% SPACER 2

23 | ZJ11315-1633-000 [n7"hin'—1 COVER 2

24 0750 0562 054  |A'7UuY BEARING 4 16205DDU

25 A110 0108 025  [#'Lk BOLT 6 |M8X25

26 A360 0100 802  [swW SW 6 |MSH

27 A301 0108 001 |$vb NUT 6 |M8

28 A110 0110 020 [#K'bk BOLT 2 |M10X20

29 A360 0101 002 |SW SW 2 |M10A

30 | ZJ47107-2291-000 |7L—F PLATE 2

31 | 2J47107-2280-000 |hn'— COVER 2

32 | ZJ47107-2250-000 |hn'— COVER 1

33 | 2J47107-2260-000 |hn'— COVER 1

34 K710 0108 025 |Fik' b BOLT 12 |M8X25

35

36 K710 0108 016 |Fik'Lb BOLT 39 |M8X16

37 F301 0108 000  [FFvyb NUT 51 |M8

38 | ZJ47107-2220-000 |hn'— COVER 2
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NO. PART NO. PART NAME | Q'ty | DESCRIPTION | R/P FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL NJ REMARKS
1 | z047107-4111-000 |47 SHAFT 1
2 | ZJ47107-6230-000 |17YE—4% MOTOR 1
3 | ZJ47107-6293-000 |E—4M)Y57 79k BRACKET 1
4 A360 0101 002  [Sw Sw 8
5 | zJ40105-3520-002 |Tvvat— TENSIONER 1
6 | 2J11355-3160-000 |Fayty4y ADJUST BOLT 1
7 0350 0161 630  |PW PW 2
8 A301 0116 001 |Fvb NUT 2
9 A110 0112 085  |#K'Lb BOLT 1
10 A360 0101 202 |SW SwW 1
11 A301 0112 001 |Fvb NUT 1
12 | zJ40105-3530-000 |7°—')— 360 PULLEY 4
13 | 2J11355-3551-000 |¥%7k SHAFT 1
14 0750 0562 054  |A'7UUY BEARING 4
15 0570 0008 030  |%— KEY 5
16 0550 0006 040  [A7UvY'EY PIN SPRING 3
17 | ZJ47107-4151-001 |h7— COLLAR 1
18 A110 0110 040 |k BOLT 2
19 H301 0112 001 [STvb S NUT 2
20 A301 0110 001 |Fvb NUT 11
21 | 2J40105-3541-031 |h'4F7"—1)— PULLEY 4
22 0750 0562 024  |[A'7Uvy BEARING 8
23 0741 0003 500 |CYu%’ C RING 4
24 0350 0141 022 |PW PW 12
25 | 2J47107-6240-000 |hy7")0%" COUPLING 1
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NO. PART NO. PART NAME | Q'ty | DESCRIPTION [ R/P FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL N REMARKS
26 A110 0110 030 [ Lb BOLT 4
27 A114 0112 045 [ )bk BOLT 2
28 | ZJ47107-4152-001 [n47 PIPE 1
29 | zJ47107-4210-000 |hn'— COVER 1
30 K710 0108 020  |Fik'ILb F BOLT 3
31 A650 0100 600  |7YRAZy7'lL NIPPLE 1
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4. ;HIERES% HYDRAULIC
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NO. PART NO. PART NAME | Q'ty | DESCRIPTION |R/P FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL N REMARKS
1 3661 6137 000 [#290° EE{FILK ADAPTER 3 |00820-0000-690
2 | ZJ008200002530 |(#A90° mVY EE{fILK"  |ADAPTER 1 |00820-0002-530
3 | ZJ471076260000 [17YH—2 1/2x1730 HOSE 2 |47107-6260-000
4 | ZJ471076220000 |17YNLT VALVE 1 |47107-6220-000
5 K814 0108 120 [Fik'JLh 8 X 120(8T-24'% |BOLT 3 |M8x120
6 3663 6267 000 |4R90° EE{FILK ADAPTER 1 |00820-0001-020
7 | ZJ008200002540 |+290° mvy EE{FILK  |ADAPTER 1 |00820-0002-540
8 5116 6343 000 |Hh—2 HOSE 2 |47107-6280-001
9 5116 6303 000 |74 7 %(@EE1%9%) ADAPTER 2 |47107-6360-000
10 | 5116 6306 000 [h7°54R3/4 ADAPTER 1 |34113-7232-000
11 5116 6352 000 |FAH7" %497 CAP 1 |34113-7234-000
12 | 5116 6305 000 |h7°54R3/4 ADAPTER 1 |34113-7231-000
13 5116 6351 000 |ARH7°57°54 CAP 1 |34113-7233-000
14 | 35133131000 |J—psq BAND 3 |11308-9175-000
15 | 3637 0254 000 [{¥2Ay484 100 BAND 3 |11485-4461-000
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NO. PART NO. PART NAME | Q'ty| DESCRIPTION |R/P FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL N REMARKS
16 3537 6102 000 |TL&’ ADAPTER 1
17 | ZJ471076160000 |7°%yh BRACKET 1
18 K710 0108 016  |F& ILb BOLT 2 |M8x16
19 F301 0108 000 |FFyb NUT 2 |m8
20 5116 6307 000 |N'ILT VALVE 1
21 5116 6353 000 |#AH75%+y7’ CAP 1
22 3414 5031 000 |TIL#& ADAPTER 1
23 3678 6282 000 |ik—2 HOSE 1
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NO. PART NO. PART NAME Q'ty | DESCRIPTION | R/P FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL NOf REMARKS
1 | 2J39102 5110 011 |MUikIL g — BRACKET 11
2 | zJ03110 2060 250 |A—ILE"Y 6425 PIN 22 |6%25
3 | zJ11356 2485 000 |AA—¥ SPACER 22
4 | ZJ01314 0100 700 |&'I 10%70(Ih'%) BOLT 22 [10%70
5 | zJ02311 4001 100 |F4AVFyhk 10 NUT 55
6 | zJ02423 0000 140 [E5% 7% 14(a0'H) PW 110
7 | 2J39102 5211 000 |[LU4Yik'mS ROD S 22
8 | zJ11341 4212 000 |[7'yva BUSHING 88
9 | 2J39102 5212 000 |LU4yk L ROD L 22
10 | 2J39102 5511 000 |#4Y TINE 33
11 | ZJ01318 0100 300 |&'JW+ 10%30(IH'48T) [BOLT 33 [10%30
12 | zJ11342 4111 000 |Fvan" )bk BELT 2
13 | zJ11341 4511 000 |40 90k BRACKET 22
14 | zJ38102 3541 001 |7'L—F PLATE 22
15 | ZJ01314 0080 650 | "IV b 8x65(IN'H) BOLT 44 |8%65
16 | 2J02423 0000 080 |E5% H' % 8(ah'%) PW 44
17 | zJ02311 4001 080 |F4AvFyh 8 NUT 44
18 | ZJ39102 5310 020 |Abyn'=7"Fyb BRACKET 22
19 | ZJ05916 0280 015 |AA™—Y SPACER 22
20 | ZJ39102 5331 000 |Abyn'—T'L RUBBER 22
21 | ZJ02121 0001 000 |A7)U% Fob 8 S NUT 22
22 | 2J39102 5411 010 |84vY+7b SHAFT 11
23 | 2J39102 5191 000 |7yn'—7L—F PLATE 22
24 | ZJ02421 1000 100 | TU¥ N % 10 PW 33
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6 . 7Y% ELECTRICAL
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NO. PART NO. PART NAME | Q'ty| DESCRIPTION |[R/P FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL N REMARKS
1 5118 6503 000 |n—%A HARNESS 1 |47107-6310-000
2 5116 4355 000 |AMyF SWITCH 2 |47107-6330-000
3 3652 0665 000 |JL— RELAY 2 |37107-9230-000
4 | zJ01982 3060 160 |4yE™v%2 6X16 BOLT 2 |01982-3060-160
5 3637 0254 000 |7 5AFVINUN BAND 5 |11485-4461-000
6 5118 6509 000 |3494 CONNECTOR 1 AB(RER)
7 5118 6512 000 [3444 CONNECTOR 1 12B(RER)
8 5118 6504 000 |n—#Z HARNESS 1 ERERA
9 5118 6506 000 |3%44 CONNECTOR 1 EREHN-FARER
10 5118 6508 000 |3%44 CONNECTOR 1 CG431H
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NO. PART NO. PART NAME Q'ty | DESCRIPTION | R/P FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL N0 REMARKS
1 | ZJ00110 1000 041 |Yain'y LABEL 1
2
3 | ZJOO110 4200 010 |9 YRATY7'I—) LABEL 3
4 | ZJ00120 3002 880 |CHM182A4N"Y LABEL 1
5 | ZJ00120 4500 540 |[Fau{A Ny LABEL 1
6 | ZJ00120 4400 160 [HTVAIANY LABEL 1
7 | ZJ0O120 6000 580 [{YEHUAN'Y LABEL 1
8 | zJ00120 6000 590 |47+ N'Y LABEL 1
9 | ZJ00120 6001 010 [AUYvv—9 LABEL 4
10 | ZJOO130 6000 190 |[IH7YF1IM+NY LABEL 1
11 | ZJ00120 7002 801 |M)7YAM43Ya7A4'y  [LABEL 1
12 5118 6507 001  |MJ7YR{EYAMY3 MANUAL 1
13 | ZJO0010 1101 170 [49F7y7A7L—Th SPRAY 1
CHM182 2022/February
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